	The state of the s				
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS (	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10020140-1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Brent T. Tolosko					
Allen C. Thompson	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7 reduced in the reduced the reduced in the reduced				
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement Other					
Execution Date(s): 07/31/2002	•				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 10/211,623 Date Filed: 08/01/2002					
Additional numb	ers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Attn: Elizabeth Miller 1601 California Ave., 17L-5A	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>				
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111	Abuilblization to be charged to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
1					
Elizabeth Miller  Name of Person Signing  Elizabeth Miller  Signature	Sep 18, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion  Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Director-U. S. Patent and Trademark Office  Box Assignment					
Washington D.C. 20231					

SEP-18-02 8:49AM;

PAGE 3/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10020140-1

When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in,

to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:  APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR CLEANING AND PRIMING DROPLET DISPENSING DEVICES						
Filing date:	08/01/2002		Serial No.:	10/211,623		
continuations-ii Letters Patent,	ention(s) and imp n-part (C-I-P's), div and any and all Le d thereon or theref	visionals, and rene atters Patent of the	wals of and su United States a	ibstitutes for s and of countrie	aid application s foreion therei	for said to which
country, to be to the full end or extended, a	tionally authorize A held and enjoyed to of the term or terr is fully and entirely id transfer not been	by AGILENT, its su ms for which said y as the same wo	ccessors, assig Letters Patent i	ns, nominees c respectively ma	ir legal represei ny be granted,	ntatives, reissued
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) or legal represers respecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue everything posobtain and en improvement(s)	nereby covenant the not executed and agree that I/we will he papers as may antatives, and I/we invention(s) or imags, to sign all laves and foreign application to aid AGIL force, for its or poperation and assipport of the poperation and assipport of the poperation and assipport of the poperation and assipport to aid assipport of the poperation and assipport that I/we are poperation and assipport that I/we will be provided that I/we are poperation and assipport that I/we will be provided to the I/we are provided that I/we are	will not execute a l, each time a required necessary or conditions and said Letters Paragree to commun provement(s), said whill papers, to exections, to make all ENT, its successoutheir own benefit, ountries provided	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to per tent, to AGILEI icate to AGILEI application and ecute all disclating from the expenses	in conflict here nd without und rfect the title NT, its success NT, or to its no il said Letters F aimers and div and declaration ominees and le t protection fo	ewith, and I/we due delay, exect to said inventi- ors, assigns, n minee, all know Patent, to testif- isionals, contin- ns, and genera- ogal representa- or said inventi-	e further cute and fon(s) or forminees with facts by in any functions, lify to do attives to on(s) or
States and any patents on ap- interest, any ar Patent of the	hereby authorize a official of any cou plications as afore nd all Letters Pater United States whi cordance with the	antry or countries f said, to issue to at for said invention ich may be issued	oreign to the U AGILENT, as a n(s) or improve I and granted	nited States w ssignee of the ment(s), includ	hose duty it is entire right, t ling any and al	to issue title and Letters
application nov	r authorize and dire v identified by the 1 made known to tl	attorney docket no	umber and title	set forth abov	e as soon as ti	e of said he same
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and	seal(s):		
Inventor's Signatur	e (Seal) ams: Brent T. Tolosko	Date	Assignment Signed	i: 7/3/ C	31 02	and deligner

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10020140-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

When recorded please return to:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 7/3//2007
	Date Application Signed: 7/31/2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Dete Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
•	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013097 FRAME: 0304